
JOURNAL OF D A I R Y

RESEARCH

EDITED BY

M. ELISABETH SHARPE, PH.D., D.SC, F.I.BIOL.
National Institute for Research in Dairying,

Shinfield, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 9AT

A. K. MARTIN, PH.D., A.R.I.C.
The Hannah Researoh Institute, Ayr, KA6 6HL

W. MANS ON, PH.D.
The Hannah Research Institute, Ayr, KA6 5HL

Assistant Editors

A. T. ANDREWS, M.A., D.Phil.
B. F. BONE, B.A., A.L.A., A.I.Inf.Sc.
L. W. PHIPPS, B.Sc, Ph.D.

Editorial Assistant

MRS DOROTHY SKIDMORE

Secretary

J. C. F. COLES

VOLUME 45, 1978

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


PUBLISHED BY
THE SYNDICS OP THE CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge, CB2 1RP
Bentley House, 200 Euston Road, London, NW1 2DB

32 East 57th Street, New York, N.Y. 10022

© Proprietors of The Journal of Dairy Research 1978

Printed in Oreat Britain at the University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


Contents

No. 1 (February 1978)
PAGE

The use of short-term secretion rate measurements for estimating the milk
production of suckler cows. Y. L. P. LE DU, R. D. BAKER and J. M.
BARKER 1

The cell count of milk in relation to milk yield. A. MEIJERING, F. H. J.
JAARTSVELD, M. W. A. VERSTEGEN and M. J. M. TIELEN . . . 5

Bovine milk I\T-acetyl-/fl-D-glucosaminidase and its significance in the detection
of abnormal udder secretions. B. J. KITCHEN, G. MIDDLETON and M.
SALMON 15

Characteristic cell fragments in bovine milk. B. E. BROOKER . . . 21

Kinematic viscosities of New Zealand skim-milk. J. H. BUCKINGHAM . . 25

The effect of concentration on the heat stability of skim-milk. D. D. Mum and
A. W. M. SWEETSUR 37

The heat stability of milk and concentrated milk containing added aldehydes
and sugars. C. HOLT, D. D. Mum and A. W. M. SWEETSUR . . . 47

A heat-induced change in the ultrastructure of milk and its effect on gel
formation in yoghurt. J. L. DAVIES, P. A. SHANKAR, B. E. BROOKER

and D. G. HOBBS 53

The reaction of asl- and yff-casein with ferrous ions in the presence of oxygen.
W. MANSON and J. CANNON 59

Reductive methylation of lysine residues in casein. N. F. OLSON, T. RICHARD-

SON and J. G. ZADOW 69

Recovery of whey proteins from precipitated complexes of carboxymethyl
cellulose and protein. R. D. HILL and J. G. ZADOW . . . . 77

The formation of complexes between whey proteins and carboxymethyl cellu-
lose modified with substituents of increased hydrophobicity. J. G.
ZADOW and R. D. HILL 85

The uptake of amino acids and peptides by Streptococcus lactis. G. H. RICE,

F. H. C. STEWART, A. J. HILLIER and G. R. JAGO 93

Antibacterial effect of the lactoperoxidase system on psychrotrophic bacteria

in milk. L. BJORCK 109

Enrichment of zabadi with whey proteins. N. S. AHMED and AZZA A. ISMAIL 119

A comparison of the activity of Lactobacillus bulgaricus and one of its mutants
in different types of milk. JASJIT SINGH and B. RANGANATHAN . . 123

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


iv Contents
PAGE

The determination of lactose in milk: a comparison of gas-liquid chromato-
graphy with the Lane & Eynon method. S. ADACHI and A. YAMAJI . 127

Review of the progress of Dairy Science: antimicrobial systems in milk.
BRUNO REITER 131

No. 2 (June 1978)

Heat stability of milk: influence of dilution and dialysis against water.
P. F. Fox and C. M. HEARN 149

Heat stability of milk: influence of denaturable proteins and detergents on
pH sensitivity. P. F. Fox and C. M. HEARN 159

Heat stability of milk: influence of Ac-casein hydrolysis. P. F. Fox and
C. M. HEARN 173

Seasonal changes in the heat stability of milk from creamery silos in south-
west Scotland. C. HOLT, D. D. MTJIR and A. W. M. SWEETSUR . . 183

Preparation and fractionation of goat /c-casein: analysis of the glycan and
peptide components. F. ADDEO, S. SOTJLIER, J.-P. PELISSIER, J.-M.
CHOBERT, J.-C. MERCIER and B. RIBADEAU-DUMAS . . . . 1 9 1

Milk-fat globule membrane in homogenized cream. D. F. DARLING and
D. W. BUTCHER 197

The effect of diet on the y- and 5-lactone and methyl ketone potentials of
caprine butterfat. W. STARK, G. URBACH, L. J. COOK and J. R. ASHES 209

The effect of diet on the y- and 5-lactone and methyl ketone potentials of
bovine butterfat. G. URBACH and W. STARK 223

Metabolism of [14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: identification and
distribution of labelled compounds. A. J. HILLIER and G. R. JAGO . . 231

Metabolism of [14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: the synthesis, uptake
and excretion of aspartate by resting cells. A. J. HILLIER, G. H. RICE and
G. R. JAGO 241

Lactostrepcins - acid bacteriocins produced by lactic streptococci. W. KOZAK,

J. BARDOWSKI and W. T. DOBRZANSKI 247

Effect of incubation temperature on the development of lactic acid bacteria
and their phages. T. Sozzi, J.-M. POULIN and R. MARET . . . 259

Formation of methanethiol by bacteria isolated from raw milk and Cheddar
cheese. B. A. LAW and M. E. SHARPE 267

Transport of purine bases by Streptococcus lactis. A. J. HILLIER, G. H. RICE

andG. R. JAGO 277

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


Contents v

PAGE

Persistence of foot-and-mouth disease virus in butter and butter oil. J. H.
BLACKWELL 283

Proportion of B- and T-lymphocytes in normal bovine milk. C. CONCHA,

0. HOLMBERG and B. MOREIN 287

Reviews of the progress of Dairy Science: reverse osmosis and ultrafiltration
in dairying. F. A. GLOVER, P. J. SKTJDDER, P. H. STOTHART and E. W.
EVANS 291

No. 3 (October 1978)

The effect of supplementation of the diet of lactating Jersey cows with varying
levels of acetic acid. C. L. JOHNSON and D. I. KITCHEN . . . . 321

Interrelationships between concentrations of acetylation and the disposal of
acetyl groups in the livers of dairy cows. A. M. SNOSWELL, N. D. COSTA,

J. G. MCLEAN, G. D. BAIRD, M. A. LOMAX and H. W. SYMONDS . . 331

Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. I. Milks
from individual Ayrshire cows. C. HOLT and L. BAIRD . . . . 339

Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. II. Milk
samples from creamery bulk silos in south-west Scotland. C. HOLT and
D. D. MTTIR 347

Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. III. Studies
on colostrum by electron microscopy and light scattering. B. E. BROOKER

and C. HOLT 355

An improved method for the preparation of crystalline /?-lactose and obser-
vations on the melting point. T. ITOH, M. KATOH and S. ADACHI . . 363

Effects of mechanical agitation of raw milk on the milk-fat globule in
relation to the level of induced lipolysis. H. C. DEETH and C. H. FITZ-

GERALD 373

Storage of lactose-hydrolysed dried milk: effect of water activity on the
protein nutritional value. A. BURVALL, N.-G. ASP, A. BOSSON, C. SAN

JOSE and A. DAHLQVIST 381

Chemical analysis of flavour volatiles in heat-treated milks. H. A. JADDOU,

J. A. PAVEY and D. J. MANNING 391

Intermicellar relationships in rennet-treated separated milk. I. Prep-
aration representative electron micrographs. M. L. GREEN, D. G. HOBBS

and S. V. MORANT 405

Intermicellar relationships in rennet-treated separated milk. II. Process of
gel assembly. M. L. GREEN, D. G. HOBBS, S. V. MORANT and V. A. HILL 413

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


vi Contents

PAGE

The metabolism of [14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: the synthesis of
succinic acid. A. J. HILLIER and G. R. JAGO 423

The metabolism of [14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: the fixation of
[14C]bicarbonate by pyruvate carboxylase. A. J. HILLIER and G. R.
JAGO 433

Peptide hydrolases of Lactobacillus caseii: isolation and general properties of
various peptidase activities. M. EL. SODA, M. J. DESMAZEATXD and J.-L.
BERGERE 445

Calorimetric identification of several strains of lactic acid bacteria. T.
FTJJITA, P. R. MONK and I. WADSO 457

Proteolysis in Cheddar cheese: role of coagulant and starter bacteria.
A. M. O'KEEFFE, P. F. FOX and C. DALY 465

Cheddar cheese flavour studies. 1. Production of volatiles and development
of flavour during ripening. D. J. MANNING 479

Effect of lipases on the ripening of Egyptian Ras cheese. M. H. ABD EL-SALAM,

S. EL-SHTBINY, E. EL-BAGOURY, E. AYAD and N. FAHMY . . . 4 9 1

Development of volatile fatty acids in Ras cheese. S. EL-SHIBINY, M. A.

SOLIMAN, E. EL-BAGOTJRY, A. GAD and M. H. ABD EL-SALAM . . 497

Microflora of Cabrales cheese: changes during maturation. M. NUNEZ . . 501

Production of cows milked 3 times each 2 days. G. A. ELDRBDGE and J. CLARK 509

Lactate dehydrogenases of Streptococcus thermophilus. E. I. GARVIE . . 515

Detection and localization of peptide hydrolases in Lactobacillus casei.
M. E L SODA, J.-L. BERGERE and M. J. DESMAZEATJD . . . . 5 1 9

Effects of main flow reversal in a simple homogenizing valve. L. W. PHTPPS . 525

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


VII

Index of Subjects

Acetic acid, supplements, milk yield and composi-
tion, 321

Acetylation, acetate disposal, liver, 331
Agitation, milk, milk-fat globule damage, induced

lipolysis, 373

Bacteria, see also individual bacteria and types
anti-systems, milk (review), 131
methonethiol-forming, isolated, milk, Cheddar

cheese, 207
starter, see Starter(s)

Buffalo(es), milk, LactobaciUus bulgaricus, acti-
vity, 123

Butter, see also Milk fat
foot-and-mouth disease virus, persistence, 283

Butter oil, see Dry butterfat
Butterfat, see Milk fat

Cabrales cheese, ripening, microflora, changes,
501

Carboxymethyl cellulose, precipitation of whey
proteins, 77, 85

Casein, micelles, rennet-treated separated milk,
electron microscopy, 405

gel assembly, 413
size, colostrum, 355

milk, creamery silos, 347
individual cows, 339

Og-Caseln, reductive methylation, 69
ct^-Casein, iron complexes, 59
/?-Casein, iron complexes, 59

reductive methylation, 69
/c-Casein, fractionation, goat's milk, 191

hydrolysis, heat stability, milk, 173
reductive methylation, 69

Cell count, enzymic method, 15
milk yield, relationship, 5

Cell fragments, milk, 21
Cheddar cheese, bacteria from, methanethiol,

formation, 207
flavour, volatiles, 479
proteolysis, coagulant, starter, role of, 465

Cheese ripening, Cabrales cheese, microflora,
changes, 501

Bas cheese, effect of lipases, 491, 497
Chymosin, see Rennin
Coagulation, milk proteins, heated, K-casein

hydrolysis, influence, 173
concentrated skim-milk, 37

aldehydes, sugars, added 47
denaturable proteins, detergents, influence

on pH sensitivity, 159
dilution, dialysis, against water, influence,

149
seasonal changes, S.W. Scotland, 183

Colostrum, casein micelles, size, 355

Cream, homogenized, milk-fat globule membrane,
proteins, 197

Dairy industry, reverse osmosis, ultrafiltration
(review), 291

Diet, acetic acid, addition, milk yield and composi-
tion, 321

lactone-, ketone-potentials, butterfat, cow, 223
goat, 209

Disease, see also Mastitis
foot-and-mouth, virus, persistence, butter,

butter oil, 283
Dried milk, lactose-hydrolysed, storage, nutri-

tional value, effect of water activity, 381
Dry butterfat, foot-and-mouth disease virus,

persistence, 283

Enzymes, see also individual enzymes
measured, for estimation, cell content, milk, 15

Fatty acids, volatile, Ras cheese, ripening, 497
Flavour, Cheddar cheese, volatiles, 479

milk, volatiles, 391
Ras cheese, effect of lipases, 491

volatile fatty acids, development, 497

Goat(s), milk, K-casein, fractionation, 191
Lactobacillus bulgaricus, activity, 123

Heat stability, see Coagulation, milk proteins,
heated

Heat treatment, milk, flavour volatiles, analysis,
391

infrastructure, change, 53
Homogenization, valve, effects of main flow

reversal, 525

Iron complexes, ow-, /J-caseins, 59

Ketones, butterfat, effect of diet, cow, 223
goat, 209

Lactate dehydrogenases, of Streptococcus thermo-
philus, 515

Lactic acid bacteria, and phages, growth tem-
perature, 259

identification, calorimetric, 457
Lactobacillus bulgaricus, activity, milk, 123
L. easel, peptide hydrolases, 445, 519
Lactones, butterfat, effect of diet, cow, 223

goat, 209
Lactoperoxidase system, reduction, psychro-

trophic bacteria, milk, 109
Lactose, milk, determination, methods, compari-

son, 127
/7-Lactose, preparation, 363

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


Vlll Index of Subjects
Lactostrepcins, term for bacteriooins, produced,

lactic streptococci, 247
Lipases, Ras cheese, ripening, flavour, 491

volatile fatty acids, development, 497
Lipolysis, induced, milk-fat globule, damage,

agitation, 373
Liver, acetylation, acetate disposal, 331
Lymphocytes, B-, T-, milk, 287

Mastitis, diagnosis, cell count, enzymic method,
15

subclinical, milk, cell count, yield, relationship, 5
Milk, antimicrobial systems (review), 131

bacteria from, methanethiol formation, 267
casein micelles, size, 339, 347
cell count, enzymic method, 15

yield relationship, 5
cell fragments, 21
coagulation, see Coagulation
heated, flavour volatiles, analysis, 391

ultrastructure, change, 53
homogenization, valve, effects of main flow

reversal, 525
Lactobadllua bulgaricus, activity, 123
B-, T-lymphocytes, 287
psychrotrophic bacteria, reduction, lactoper-

oxidase system, 109
Milk composition, acetic acid, added to diet, 321

lactose content, determination, 127
Milk fat, globule, damage, induced lipolysis,

agitation, 373
membrane, proteins, homogenized cream, 197

lactones, ketones, effect of diet, cow, 223
goat, 209

Milk powder, see Dried milk
Milk proteins, see also Whey proteins

breakdown, see Proteolysis
heat stability, ^--casein hydrolysis, influence, 173

concentrated skim-milk, 37
aldehydes, sugars, added, 47

denaturable proteins, detergents, influence on
pH sensitivity, 159

dilution, dialysis, against water, influence, 149
seasonal changes, S.W. Scotland, 183

milk-fat globule membrane, homogenized cream,
197

nutritional value, lactose-hydrolysed dried milk,
effect of water activity, 381

Milk secretion, rate, suckler cows, 1
Milk yield, acetic acid, added to diet, 321

cell count, relationship, 5
reduced frequency, milking, 509
suckler cows, secretion rate, measurements, 1

Milking, reduced frequency, milk yield, 509
Moisture, content, lactose-hydrolysed dried milk,

stored protein, nutritional value, 381

Pepsin, proteolysis, Cheddar cheese, 465
Peptide hydrolases, of Lactobacillus casei, 445,

519
pH, milk protein, heat stability, 159
Proteins, see Milk proteins, Whey proteins
Proteolysis, Cheddar cheese, 465
Psychrotrophic bacteria, milk, reduction, lacto-

peroxidase system, 109
Pyruvate carboxylase, fixation, bicarbonate,

Streptococcus lactis, 433

Ras cheese, ripening, flavour, effect of lipases,
491

volatile fatty acids, development, 497
Rennet, -treated, separated milk, casein micelles,

electron microscopy, 405
gel assembly, 413

Rennin, proteolysis, Cheddar cheese, 465
Reverse osmosis, ultrafiltration, dairying (re-

view), 291

Scotland, S.W., milk, casein micelles, size, 347
heat stability, seasonal changes, 183

Separated milk, see Skim-milk
Skim-milk, concentrated, heat stability, 37

aldehydes, sugars, added, 47
rennet treated, inter-micellar relationships, 405,

413
viscosity, 25

Starter(s), proteolysis, Cheddar cheese, 465
Storage, lactose-hydrolysed dried milk, nutritional

value, effect of water activity, 381
Streptococci, lactic, bacteriocins, 247
Streptococcus lactis, amino acids, peptides, up-

take, 93
bicarbonate metabolism, 231

aspartate, 241
pyruvate carboxylase, 433
succinate synthesis, 423

purine bases, transport, 277
5. thermophilus, lactate dehydrogenases, 515

Ultrafiltration, reverse osmosis, dairying (review),
291

Virus, foot-and-mouth disease, persistence, butter,
butter oil, 283

Viscosity, skim-milk, 25

Whey proteins, precipitation by carboxymethyl
cellulose, 77, 85

zabadi, enrichment, 119

Yoghurt, gel formation, heated milk, 53

Zabadi, enrichment, whey proteins, 119

New Zealand, skim-milk, viscosity, 25

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


IX

Index of Authors

ABD EL-SALAM, M. H., 491, 497
ADACHI, S., 127, 363
ADDEO, F., 191
AHMED, N. S., 119
ASHES, J. R., 209
ASP, N.G., 381
AYAD, E., 491

BATBD, D., 331
BAIRD, L., 339
BAKER, R. D., 1
BABDOWSKI, J., 247
BARKER, J. M., 1
BERGERE, J.-L., 445, 519
BJOROK, L., 109
BLACKWELL, J. H., 283
BOSSON, A., 381
BROOKER, B. E., 21, 53, 355
BUCKINGHAM, J. H., 25
BCBVALL, A., 381
BOTCHER, D. W., 197

CANNON, J., 59
CHOBERT, J.-M., 191
CLARK, J., 509
CONCHA, C, 287
COOK, L. J., 209
COSTA, N., 331

DAHLQVIST, A., 381
DALY, C, 465
DARLING, D. F., 197
DAVIES, F. L., 53
DEETH, H., 373
DESMAZEAUD, M. J., 445, 519
DOBRZASSKI, W. T., 247
Du, Y. L. P., LE, 1

EL-BAGOURY, E.( 491, 497
ELDRIDGE, G. A., 509
EL-SHIBINY, S., 491, 497
E L SODA, M., 445, 519
EVANS, E. W., 291

FAHMY, N., 491
FITZ-GERALD, C. H., 373
Fox, P. F., 149, 159, 173, 465
FUJITA, T., 457

GAD, A., 497
GARVIE, E. I., 515
GLOVER, F. A., 291
GREEN, M. L., 405, 413

HEARN, C. M., 149, 159, 173
HILL, R. D., 77, 85

HILL, V. A., 413
HILLIER, A. J., 93, 231, 241, 277, 423, 433
HOBBS, D. G., 53, 405, 413
HOLMBERG, O., 287
HOLT, C, 47, 183, 339, 347, 355

ISMAIL, A. A., 119
ITOH, T., 363

JAARTSVELD, F. H. J., 5
JADDOTJ, H. A., 391
JAGO, G. R., 93, 231, 241, 277, 423, 433
JOHNSON, C. L., 321

KATOH, M., 363
KITCHEN, B. J., 15
KITCHEN, D. I., 321
KOZAK, W., 247

LAW, B. A., 267
LE DIT, Y. L. P., 1
LOMAX, M. A., 331

MCLEAN, J. G., 331
MANNING, D. J., 391, 479
MANSON, W., 59
MARET, R., 259
MEIJERING, A., 5
MERCIER, J.-C, 191
MlDDLETON, G., 15
MONK, P. R., 457
MOBANI, S. V., 405, 413
MOREIN, B., 287
MUIR, D. D., 37, 47, 183, 347

, M., 501

O'KEEFFE, A. M., 465
OLSON, N. F., 69

PAVEY, J. A., 391
PELISSIER, J.-P., 191
PHTPPS, L. W., 525
POULIN, J.-M., 259

RANGANATHAN, B., 123
REITER, B., 131
RIBADEAU-DUMAS, B., 191
RICE, G. H., 93, 241, 277
RICHARDSON, T., 69

SALMON, M., 15
SAN JOSE, C, 381
SHANKAR, P. A., 53
SHARPS. M. E., 267
SINGH, J., 123

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


Index of Authors
SHUDDER, P. J., 291 TIBLBN, M. J. M., 5
SNOSWELL, A. M., 331
SOLIMAN, M. A., 497 URBACH, G., 209, 223
SOULIER, S., 191
Sozzi, T., 259 VERSTEGEN, M. W. A., 5
STARK, W., 209, 223
STEWART, F. H. C, 93 WADS6, I., 457
STOTHART, P. H., 291
SWEETSUR, A. W. M., 37, 47, 183 YAMAJI, A., 127
SYMONDS, H. W., 331

ZADOW, J. G., 69, 77, 85

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


DIRECTIONS TO CONTRIBUTORS

GENERAL

Two copies of manuscripts should be sent to Dr M. E.
Sharpe (The Journal of Dairy Research), National
Institute for Research in Dairying, Shinfield, Reading,
RG2 9AT, England. Submission of a paper will be held
to imply that it reports unpublished original work, that
it is not under consideration for publication elsewhere,
and that if accepted for the Journal it will not be pub-
lished elsewhere in any language, without the consent
of the Editors.

FORM OF PAPERS

The author should follow these directions carefully, and
consult a current issue of the Journal for guidance on
details of typographical and other conventions.

Every paper should be headed with its title, the names
and initials of the authors (each author supplying one
given name) and the name and address of the lab-
oratory where the work was done.

Papers should be in English, using the spelling of the
Shorter Oxford English Dictionary. They should be
typed with double spacing, on one side only of the
sheets, and with ample margins for editorial annotations.

Papers should in general be divided into the following
parts in the order indicated: (a) Summary, brief and
self-contained; (b) Introductory paragraphs, briefly
explaining the object of the work but without giving an
extensive account of the literature; (c) Experimental or
Methods; (d) Results; (e) Discussion and Conclusions;
(/) Acknowledgements without a heading; (g) Refer-
ences. With some types of material headings other than
(c), (d) and (e) may be preferable.

The use of footnotes should be avoided if possible.
Underlining should be used only to indicate italics.
Proper nouns, including trade names, should be given a
capital initial letter. Wherever possible numerals should
be used unless this leads to ambiguity. The typescript
should carry the name and address of the person to
whom the proofs are to be sent, and give a shortened
version of the paper's title, not exceeding 45 letters and
spaces, suitable for a running title in the Journal.

TABLES

Tables should be numbered and should carry headings
describing their content. They should be comprehensible
without reference to the text. They should be typed on
separate sheets and their approximate positions in the
text indicated. To minimize the cost of printing, the
number and size of tables should be kept to an absolute
minimum.

ILLUSTRATIONS

Line drawings, which must be originals, should be
numbered as Figures and photographs as Plates, in
Arabic numerals. Drawings should be in Indian ink, on
Bristol board or cartridge paper. However, a technique
which may be more convenient to authors is to use a
double-sized piece of tracing paper, or translucent graph
paper faintly lined in blue or grey, folded down the
centre with the drawing on one half and the other half
acting as a flyleaf.

Attached to every figure and plate there should be a
translucent flyleaf cover on the outside of which should
be written legibly: (a) title of paper and name of author;
(b)figure or plate number; (c) the figures and lettering,

which are intended to appear on the finished block,
in the correct positions relative to the drawing under-
neath. Each paper should have a separate typed sheet
listing figure and plate numbers with their legends,
and the approximate positions of illustrations should
be indicated in the text.

The photographs and diagrams should be about
twice the size of the finished block and not larger over-
all than the sheets on which the paper itself is typed.
For a figure measuring 250 mm x 150 mm all lines, axes
and curves should be 0-4 mm thick, thus .
Graph symbols in order of preference are O I , A 1 ,
D • , x + , and for a 250 mm x 150 mm graph the
circles should be 3 mm in diam. The triangles should be
equilateral of 3 mm side, and the squares also of 3 mm
side. The crosses should have lines 3 mm long at right
angles. Scale marks on the axes should be on the inner
side of each axis and should be 3 mm long.

SHORT C O M M U N I C A T I O N S

Short communications or notes of not more than
2500 words or the equivalent space in print and with-
out a summary will also be published.

REFERENCES

In the text, references should be quoted by whichever of
the following ways is appropriate: Arnold & Barnard
(1900); Arnold & Barnard (1900 a); Arnold & Barnard
(1900a, b); (Arnold & Barnard, 1900). Give all the
surnames of 3 authors at the first mention, but in
subsequent citations and in all cases where there are
more than 3 authors give only the first surname (e.g.
Brown et al.) provided that there is no possible
ambiguity.

References should be listed alphabetically at the end
of the paper. Titles of journals should be given in full,
authors' initials should be included, and each reference
should be punctuated in the typescript thus: Arnold,
T. B., Barnard, R. N. & Compound, P. J. (1900). Journal
of Dairy Research 18, 158. References to books should
include names of authors, year of publication, title,
names of editors, town of publication and name of
publisher in that order, thus: Arnold, T. B. (1900).
Dairying. London: Brown and Chester.

It is the duty of the author to check all references.

UNITS, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

SI units must be used, as explained in British Standards
Institution publication PD 5686:1972, The use of SI
units. Until SI units are widely understood, it is per-
missible to give the equivalent value in other units in
parenthesis. Symbols and abbreviations used are those
of British Standard 1991: Part 1: 1967. Letter Symbols,
Signs and Abbreviations.

DESCRIPTIONS OF SOLUTIONS

Normality and molarity should be indicated thus:
N-HC1, 01 M-NaH8PO4. The term '% ' means g/lOOg
solution. For ml/100 ml solution the term '% (v/v)'
should be used and for g/100 ml solution the correct
abbreviation i s ' % (w/v)'.

OFFPRINTS

Order forms giving quotations for offprints are sent to
authors with their proofs

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502


Journal of Dairy Research

Volume 45, Number 3, October 1978

CONTENTS
DR. A. K. MARTIN page 319

ORIGINAL ARTICLES
The effect of supplementation of the diet of lactating Jersey cows with varying
levels of acetic acid

c. L. JOHNSON and D. I. KITCHEN pages 321-329
Interrelationships between acetyiation and the disposal of acetyl groups
in the livers of dairy cows
A. M. SNOSWELL, N. D. COSTA, J. O. MCLEAN, G. D. BAIRD, M. A. LOMAX
and H. w. SYMONDS 331-338

Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. I. Milks from
individual Ayrshire cows

c. HOLT and L. BAIRD 339-345
Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. II. Milk samples
from creamery bulk silos in south west Scotland

c. HOLT and D. p. MUIR 347-353
Natural variations in the average size of bovine casein micelles. III. Studies
on colostrum by electron microscopy and light scattering

B. E. BROOKER and c. HOLT 355-362
An improved method for the preparation of crystalline yS-lactose and observations
on the melting point

T. ITOH, M. KATOH and s. ADACHI 363-371
Effects of mechanical agitation of raw milk on the milk-fat globule in relation
to the level of induced lipolysis

H. C. DEETH and C. H. FITZ-GERALD 373-380
Storage of lactose-hydrolysed dried milk: effect of water activity on the protein
nutritional value

A. BURVALL, N.-G. ASP, A. BOSSON, C. SAN JOSE and A. DAHLQV1ST 381-389
Chemical analysis of flavour volatiles in heat-treated milks

H. A. JADDOU, J. A. PAVEY and D. J. MANNING 391-403
Intermicellar relationships in rennet-treated separated milk. 1. Preparation
of representative electron micrographs

M. L. GREEN, D. U. HOBBS and S. V. MORANT 405-41 1
Intermicellar relationships in rennet-treated separated milk. II. Process
of gel assembly

M. L. GREEN, D. O. HOBBS, S. V. MORANT and V. A. HILL 413-422
The metabolism of [14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: the synthesis
of succinic acid

A. J. HILLIER and G. R. JAGO 423-431
The metabolism of (14C]bicarbonate by Streptococcus lactis: the fixation
of [14C]bicarbonate by pyruvate carboxylase

A. J. HILLIER and G. R. JAGO 433-444
Peptide hydrolases of Lactobacillus casei: isolation and general properties of
various peptidase activities

M. EL SODA, M. J. DESMAZEAUD and J.-L. BERG^RE 445-455
Calorimetric identification of several strains of lactic acid bacteria

T. FUJITA, p. R. MONK and i. WADSO 457^463
Proteolysis in cheddar cheese: role of coagulant and starter bacteria

A. M. O'KEEFFE, P. F. FOX and c. DALY 465-477
Cheddar cheese flavour studies. I. Production of volatiles and development
of flavour during ripening

D. J. MANNING 479-490
Effect of lipases on the ripening of Egyptian Ras cheese

M. H. ABD EL-SALAM, S. EL-SHIBINY, E. EL-BAGOURY, E. AYAD and N. FAHMY 491-495
Development of volatile fatty acids in Ras cheese

S. EL-SHIBINY, M. A. SOLIMAN, E. EL-BAGOURY, A. GAD and
M. H. ABD EL-SALAM 497-500

Microflora of Cabrales cheese: changes during maturation
M.NUNEZ 501-508

SHORT COMMUNICATIONS

Production of cows milked 3 times each 2 days
0. A. ELDRIDGE and J.CLARK 509-513

Lactate dehydrogenases of Streptococcus thermophilus
E. I. GARVIE 515-518

Detection and localization of peptide hydrolases in Lactobacillus casei
M. EL SODA, J.-L. BERGERE and M. J. DESMAZEAUD 519-524

Effects of main flow reversal in a simple homogenizing valve
1. w. PHIPPS 525-528

© Proprietors of The Journal of Dairy Research 1978
Printed in Great Britain at the University Press, Cambridgehttps://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022029900016502

